January 7, 1974

Resolution 1

A Resolution of the township of Mt. Joy, Adams County fixing he tax rate and special levies for he fiscal year ending December 31. 1974 and appropriating Specific Sums estimated to be required for the Specific purposes of the Township, herein after set forth during the current fiscal year.

Be it resolved and enacted, and it is hereby resolved and enacted by the Supervisors of he Township of Mt. Joy, Adams County, Pennsylvania. Section I.

That a tax be an is hereby the same levied on all property within the said township, subject to taxation for township purposes for the year ending December 31, 1974 as follows:

Tax Rate: For General Township and Road Purposes, the Sum of Four (4) mills on each dollar of assessed valuation or the sum of forty (.40) cents on each one hundred dollars of assessed valuation.

Section II.

That the special purposes for which the Supervisors of said Township are authorized by law to levy and collect taxes, rates are hereby levied for the year 1974 ending December 31,1974 for special purposes is as follows:

Tax Rate:

That for Special Machinery Fund the sum of one (1) mill on each dollar of assessed valuation, or the sum of ten (.10) cents on each one hundred dollars of assessed valuation.

Five Dollars (\$5.00) per capita tax levied on all taxables in Mt. Joy Township, including 18, 19, and 20 year olds for General Township Purposes:

A Resolution Reacted without change, imposing a tax at the rate of one half (1/2) of one percent (1%) on net profits on earned income of residents of the Township of Mt. Joy earned after January 1, 1974.